
Original Contract Amount:  $600,000.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $865,570.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,465,570.00 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     January 4, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:     Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 211106 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              SHEDIGS IT, LLC  
Address:              600 S.E. Central Drive 
     Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Contract #                                     1657/60810107 Emergency Contract for  

Cleaning the 120-inch Shoal Creek Sanitary 
Sewer Interceptor 

Contract Amount:   $1,465,570.00 ($865,570.00 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal:    0% 
WBE Goal:    0% 
MBE Achieved:   1% 
WBE Achieved:   99% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                   Diggs Construction  
Address:              2033 Vine 
               Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:             General Labor and Equipment 
Dollar Amount:                       $7,349 
Ownership:              Diggs, Dale 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
Comments: 
There were no MBE/WBE goals set for the project. The City Manager signed an 
Emergency Waiver exempting the project from goal requirements. SheDigs It is a 
certified WBE. 
 
According to the prime contractor, currently achieving the following participation 
on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $556,187.57 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $7,349.06 for 1 % MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $548,838.51 for 99% WBE.  


