TRANSPORTATION,
INFRASTRUCTURE &
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

JANUARY 5, 2022




ORDINANCE NO. 211106

Emergency Contract for Cleaning the 120-Inch Shoal Creek Sanitary Sewer
Interceptor, Change Order No. 1

Authorizing an $865,570.00 construction Change Order No. 1 with
SHEDIGS IT, L.L.C., for the Emergency Contract for Cleaning the 120-Inch
Shoal Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor project for a total contract amount
of $1,465,570.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated
effective date.

& KCWATER




ORDINANCE NO. 211106

'-‘. @

s
s - GI 1
Pl(_!_,afgd“‘ VAISY enaire

Cut Hole in Top of Pipe to Pump out of
from this location

120" Shoal Creek Sanitary
Sewer Interceptor

Maps of the Shoal Creek Sanitary Sewer
Interceptor where the emergency work is being
performed.

O HEWATER e — ’



ORDINANCE NO.
211106

View of the 120-Inch Shoal Creek Sanitary Sewer
Interceptor before any debris was removed.

o KCWATER



THANK YOU




	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 211106�Emergency Contract for Cleaning the 120-Inch Shoal Creek Sanitary Sewer Interceptor, Change Order No. 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 211106
	ORDINANCE NO. �211106
	ORDINANCE NO. 211107�Wastewater SCADA, Amendment No. 2
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	ORDINANCE NO. 211119�Development Agreement, Water and Wastewater Services Agreement, Water Main Extension Agreement, and Secured Deferral Agreement for development of Zone 3 of the Golden Plans Technology Park
	THANK YOU



